

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/18/2018 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6334(00)18-1 (PCN 06VG)	Lake	Structure (2-11'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	PH 0020(170) (PCN 05FY)	Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Gregory	Horizontal Curve Delineation

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/18/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 06VG
 Project No: BRF 6334(00)18-1
 Project Location: Structure 3.1 miles west & 0.2 miles south of Chester on 241 St. over Buffalo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-11'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Lake

Bidder:
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY, INC

Bidder:
 DAKOTA CONTRACTING
 CORPORATION

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	\$37,350.00	\$37,350.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$4,476.78	\$4,476.78	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	580.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$4,060.00	\$7.50	\$4,350.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$10.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	460.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$3,220.00	\$8.50	\$3,910.00
7	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	1,240.000	CuYd	\$7.20	\$8,928.00	\$6.20	\$7,688.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$5.10	\$459.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	53.000	CuYd	\$41.00	\$2,173.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	157.000	CuYd	\$74.00	\$11,618.00	\$93.75	\$14,718.75
12	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	130.500	CuYd	\$620.00	\$80,910.00	\$815.00	\$106,357.50
13	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	19,348.000	Lb	\$1.21	\$23,411.08	\$1.25	\$24,185.00
14	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	24.000	Ft	\$12.24	\$293.76	\$12.00	\$288.00
15	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$40.80	\$81.60	\$40.00	\$80.00
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	134.000	SqFt	\$3.06	\$410.04	\$3.30	\$442.20
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$887.40	\$887.40	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
18	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	10.000	Each	\$40.80	\$408.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	170.000	Ton	\$41.00	\$6,970.00	\$39.00	\$6,630.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,386.00	\$4,386.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$4.08	\$1,224.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
22	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	75.000	Ft	\$3.06	\$229.50	\$1.00	\$75.00
23	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	225.000	SqYd	\$4.20	\$945.00	\$4.00	\$900.00
25	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	290.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$725.00	\$4.35	\$1,261.50

Total Bid Amount

\$229,816.17

\$249,615.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/18/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 06VG
 Project No: BRF 6334(00)18-1
 Project Location: Structure 3.1 miles west & 0.2 miles south of Chester on 241 St. over Buffalo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-11'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Lake

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,521.00	\$4,521.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	580.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,640.00
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	460.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$5,520.00	\$18.00	\$8,280.00
7	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	1,240.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$14,880.00	\$12.00	\$14,880.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$810.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	53.000	CuYd	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$90.00	\$4,770.00
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	157.000	CuYd	\$168.00	\$26,376.00	\$110.00	\$17,270.00
12	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	130.500	CuYd	\$695.00	\$90,697.50	\$800.00	\$104,400.00
13	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	19,348.000	Lb	\$2.40	\$46,435.20	\$1.37	\$26,506.76
14	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	24.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$336.00	\$12.00	\$288.00
15	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	134.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$804.00	\$3.00	\$402.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	10.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	170.000	Ton	\$78.00	\$13,260.00	\$62.00	\$10,540.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
22	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	75.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$75.00
23	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	225.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00
25	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	290.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00

Total Bid Amount

\$299,232.20

\$329,838.76

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/18/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 06VG
 Project No: BRF 6334(00)18-1
 Project Location: Structure 3.1 miles west & 0.2 miles south of Chester on 241 St. over Buffalo Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure (2-11'x8' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
 County: Lake

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

08/22/2018

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00		
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$3,200.00		
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	580.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$4,060.00		
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$50.00		
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	460.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$6,900.00		
7	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	1,240.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$12,400.00		
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$1,800.00		
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00		
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	53.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$3,975.00		
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	157.000	CuYd	\$95.00	\$14,915.00		
12	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	130.500	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$130,500.00		
13	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	19,348.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$38,696.00		
14	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	24.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$360.00		
15	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00		
16	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	134.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$536.00		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
18	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	10.000	Each	\$50.00	\$500.00		
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	170.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$8,500.00		
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
21	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00		
22	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	75.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$225.00		
23	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00		
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	225.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,125.00		
25	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	290.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$870.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$337,962.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/18/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05FY
 Project No: PH 0020(170)
 Project Location: Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Delineation
 County: Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Gregory

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:
 Dakota Pro Striping, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$32.00	\$64.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	1,383.600	Ft	\$5.50	\$7,609.80	\$13.85	\$19,162.86
4	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	70.500	SqFt	\$50.00	\$3,525.00	\$14.90	\$1,050.45
5	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	19.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00
6	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	396.000	SqFt	\$24.50	\$9,702.00	\$5.00	\$1,980.00
7	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90	\$28.99	\$289.90
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$0.25	\$34.25	\$1.00	\$137.00
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Total Bid Amount						\$27,424.95		\$27,995.21

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/18/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05FY
 Project No: PH 0020(170)
 Project Location: Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Delineation
 County: Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Gregory

Bidder:
 Signs Up Ltd DBA Haren's Trees
 and Critters

Bidder:
 Traffic Solutions Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,777.00	\$2,777.00
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$17.77	\$35.54
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	1,383.600	Ft	\$8.50	\$11,760.60	\$14.77	\$20,435.77
4	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	70.500	SqFt	\$10.00	\$705.00	\$21.77	\$1,534.79
5	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	19.000	Each	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$17.77	\$337.63
6	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	396.000	SqFt	\$11.50	\$4,554.00	\$14.77	\$5,848.92
7	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90	\$28.99	\$289.90
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$5,480.00	\$1.77	\$242.49
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,777.77	\$5,777.77
Total Bid Amount						\$28,314.50		\$37,279.81

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/18/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 05FY
 Project No: PH 0020(170)
 Project Location: Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Horizontal Curve Delineation
 County: Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Gregory

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

08/22/2018

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00		
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	1,383.600	Ft	\$15.00	\$20,754.00		
4	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	70.500	SqFt	\$10.00	\$705.00		
5	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	19.000	Each	\$20.00	\$380.00		
6	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	396.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$7,920.00		
7	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90		
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	137.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$137.00		
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$37,885.90